In order to avoid such delays, the Company closely monitors the payment behaviour of cedants,
running procedures to collect overdue receivables.

The Company monitors and reports on credit risk exposure on a quarterly basis and is thus able to take
timely action if necessary. Partners’ credit ratings are also monitored, with a focus on indications of any
possible downgrading. To this end, a process has been put in place for reviewing external credit ratings
by the credit rating committee, which is part of the risk management committee.

As part of its review of reinsurer credit ratings in the capital adequacy calculation, the Company tested
the impact of a deterioration in the credit standing of retrocessionaires and cedants, where there are
exposures in the form of deposits with cedants. We assumed a rating downgrade for all partners by
one notch, based on which we calculated the impact on the SCR and the solvency ratio. The impact on
the Company’s solvency is small.

Impact of sensitivity analysis on eligible own funds, SCR and solvency ratio
EUR thousand

Eligible own
funds

Difference
from base

value
SCR

Difference
from base

value
Solvency ratio

Difference
from base

value

Base values
as at 31 December 2024

759,481   258,013   294%

Deterioration of partners’
credit ratings

759,482 0 260,762 2,749 291% -3 p.p.

Base values
as at 31 December 2023

653,163   225,927   289%

Deterioration of partners’
credit ratings

652,984 -179 227,213 1,286 287% -2 p.p.

SOLVENCY AND FINANCIAL CONDITION REPORT FOR 2024

77

C.4 Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that an entity will not have sufficient liquid assets to meet its obligations as they
fall due, and it will have to sell its less liquid assets at a discount or raise new loans. Liquidity risk should
be understood as risk arising from short-term cash flows rather than risk arising from a long-term
mismatch of assets and liabilities.

C.4.1 Risk exposure

The Company has substantial monetary obligations (mainly to cedants and therefore needs to manage
its cash flows appropriately to ensure an adequate level of liquidity). The Company carefully plans and